

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Valenzuela City, METRO MANILA

Period Covered: Q1, 2024

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	4,342,590,576.00	1,813,481,510.89	421,536,031.01	2,235,017,541.90	81.72 %
TAX REVENUE	3,450,489,384.00	1,416,340,444.63	421,536,031.01	1,837,876,475.64	67.20 %
Real Property Tax	1,847,136,920.00	474,409,287.35	421,536,031.01	895,945,318.36	32.76 %
Tax on Business	1,481,952,464.00	890,843,563.52	0.00	890,843,563.52	32.57 %
Other Taxes	121,400,000.00	51,087,593.76	0.00	51,087,593.76	1.87 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	892,101,192.00	397,141,066.26	0.00	397,141,066.26	14.52 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	507,498,000.00	265,054,346.73	0.00	265,054,346.73	9.69 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	342,992,824.50	128,281,961.98	0.00	128,281,961.98	4.69 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	41,610,367.50	3,804,757.55	0.00	3,804,757.55	0.14 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,007,409,424.00	500,041,190.25	0.00	500,041,190.25	18.28 %
National Tax Allotment	2,000,164,761.00	500,041,190.25	0.00	500,041,190.25	18.28 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	7,244,663.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	6,350,000,000.00	2,313,522,701.14	421,536,031.01	2,735,058,732.15	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	6,350,000,000.00	2,313,522,701.14	421,536,031.01	2,735,058,732.15	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	2,206,818,624.00	401,271,461.68	0.00	401,271,461.68	47.28 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	930,377,822.00	43,297,295.04	73,552,196.42	116,849,491.46	13.77 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	919,798,228.00	124,940,379.28	0.00	124,940,379.28	14.72 %
Labor and Employment	7,309,395.00	1,303,719.55	0.00	1,303,719.55	0.15 %
Housing and Community Development	383,739,079.00	81,500,778.90	0.00	81,500,778.90	9.60 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	299,364,919.00	53,137,814.04	0.00	53,137,814.04	6.26 %
Economic Services	337,782,325.00	36,619,957.13	0.00	36,619,957.13	4.31 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	79,250,000.00	29,811,073.18	3,338,964.94	33,150,038.12	3.91 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,164,440,392.00	771,882,478.80	76,891,161.36	848,773,640.16	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,185,559,608.00	1,541,640,222.34	344,644,869.65	1,886,285,091.99	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	671,995,233.00	297,500.00	0.00	297,500.00	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	671,995,233.00	297,500.00	0.00	297,500.00	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	353,769,376.00	93,147,967.44	18,864,870.92	112,012,838.36	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	353,769,376.00	93,147,967.44	18,864,870.92	112,012,838.36	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	159,794,999.00	37,640,561.93	0.00	37,640,561.93	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,185,559,608.00	131,086,029.37	18,864,870.92	149,950,900.29	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	1,410,554,192.97	325,779,998.73	1,736,334,191.70	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	643,040,561.79	367,386,509.96	275,654,051.83	643,040,561.79	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	643,040,561.79	1,777,940,702.93	601,434,050.56	2,379,374,753.49	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	643,040,561.79	1,777,940,702.93	601,434,050.56	2,379,374,753.49	

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,777,940,702.93	601,434,050.56	2,379,374,753.49
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,777,940,702.93	601,434,050.56	2,379,374,753.49
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)			0.00

Certified correct: **ADELIA E. SORIANO**
City Treasurer